
The University of Michigan ‐ Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

Current Tuition & 
Required Fees Per Term

Proposed Tuition & 
Required Fees Per Term*

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 $ %
UNDERGRADUATE RESIDENT

Lower Division ** $8,368 $8,614 $246 2.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 8,868 9,129 261 2.9%
Dentistry 8,521 8,772 251 2.9%
Engineering 8,946 9,209 263 2.9%
Kinesiology 8,823 9,083 260 2.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance 8,698 8,954 256 2.9%

Upper Division ** 9,418 9,695 277 2.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 11,175 11,504 329 2.9%
Dentistry 9,578 9,860 282 2.9%
Engineering 11,523 11,862 339 2.9%
Kinesiology 10,109 10,407 298 2.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance 9,744 10,031 287 2.9%

UNDERGRADUATE NON‐RESIDENT
Lower Division ** 27,667 29,036 1,369 4.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 28,133 29,525 1,392 4.9%
Dentistry 27,829 29,206 1,377 4.9%
Engineering 27,829 29,206 1,377 4.9%
Kinesiology 29,408 30,863 1,455 4.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance 28,034 29,421 1,387 4.9%

Upper Division ** 29,606 31,071 1,465 4.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 31,475 33,032 1,557 4.9%
Dentistry 29,773 31,246 1,473 4.9%
Engineering 31,223 32,768 1,545 4.9%
Kinesiology 32,114 33,703 1,589 4.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance 29,970 31,453 1,483 4.9%

*

** Includes A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning; Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design; Literature Science, and the Arts; Nursing; and Pharmacy.  For upper 
division only, includes Education; Information; Medicine; Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy; and Public Health.

Rates per term include $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; $209.74 Health Service Fee; $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility 
Improvement Fee; $11.19 Central Student Government Fee; $8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; a $1.50 School/College Government Fee.  A $500.00 International Fee is assessed to all 
enrolled students with F or J visa status. 

Proposed Change in Tuition 
and All Required Fees
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The University of Michigan ‐ Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

Current Tuition & Required 
Fees Per Term

Proposed Tuition & 
Required Fees Per Term*

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 $ %

GRADUATE RESIDENT
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning
Master of Architecture $17,018 $17,860 $842 4.9%
All other programs 17,018 17,860 842 4.9%

Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 13,362 14,023 661 4.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business
Full‐time M.B.A. 34,264 35,362 1,098 3.2%
Master's of Accounting 25,619 26,457 838 3.3%
Pre‐candidate 13,660 14,336 676 4.9%

Dentistry
D.D.S. 17,977 18,866 889 4.9%
Master's 9,972 10,465 493 4.9%
Master's in Dental Hygiene (Online) 9,972 10,465 493 4.9%
Master's in Oral Health Sciences 12,640 13,265 625 4.9%
Pre‐candidate 14,760 15,490 730 4.9%

Education   13,362 14,023 661 4.9%
Engineering
Professional 15,303 16,060 757 4.9%
Pre‐candidate 14,899 15,636 737 4.9%

Environment and Sustainability 12,942 13,582 640 4.9%
Information   13,113 13,762 649 4.9%
Kinesiology 14,217 14,920 703 4.9%
Law
Juris Doctor 33,359 34,747 1,388 4.2%
Master's in Advanced Corporate Law 43,966 43,966 0 0.0%

Literature, Science & the Arts 13,113 13,762 649 4.9%
Medicine
M.D. 16,921 17,759 838 5.0%
Master's of Health Professions Education 9,651 9,936 285 3.0%
Pre‐candidate 13,137 13,787 650 4.9%

*

Proposed Change in Tuition 
and All Required Fees

Rates per term include $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; $209.74 Health Service Fee; $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; $11.19 
Central Student Government Fee; $8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; a $1.50 School/College Government Fee.  A $500.00 International Fee is assessed to all enrolled students with F or J visa status. 
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The University of Michigan ‐ Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

Current Tuition & Required 
Fees Per Term

Proposed Tuition & 
Required Fees Per Term*

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 $ %

GRADUATE RESIDENT
Music, Theatre and Dance
M.M. and Spec.M. 13,706 14,384 678 4.9%
M.A., M.F.A., and Pre‐candidate 13,362 14,023 661 4.9%

Nursing 13,513 14,181 668 4.9%
Pharmacy
Pharm.D. 17,151 17,999 848 4.9%
Pre‐candidate 13,113 13,762 649 4.9%

Public Health 16,257 17,061 804 4.9%
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy  15,906 16,693 787 4.9%
Rackham Interdepartmental Programs 13,113 13,762 649 4.9%
Social Work 15,685 16,461 776 4.9%

GRADUATE NON‐RESIDENT
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning
Master of Architecture $25,894 $27,175 $1,281 4.9%
All other programs 24,799 26,026 1,227 4.9%

Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 26,755 28,079 1,324 4.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business
Full‐time M.B.A. 36,764 37,862 1,098 3.0%
Master's of Accounting 28,119 28,957 838 3.0%
Pre‐candidate 27,040 28,378 1,338 4.9%

Dentistry
D.D.S. 24,327 25,531 1,204 4.9%
Master's 16,826 17,658 832 4.9%
Master's in Dental Hygiene (Online) 16,826 11,017 ‐5,809 ‐34.5%
Master's in Oral Health Sciences 25,286 26,537 1,251 4.9%
Pre‐candidate 24,326 25,530 1,204 4.9%

Education   26,755 28,079 1,324 4.9%

*

Proposed Change in Tuition 
and All Required Fees

Rates per term include $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; $209.74 Health Service Fee; $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; $11.19 
Central Student Government Fee; $8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; a $1.50 School/College Government Fee.  A $500.00 International Fee is assessed to all enrolled students with F or J visa status. 
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The University of Michigan ‐ Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

Current Tuition & Required 
Fees Per Term

Proposed Tuition & 
Required Fees Per Term*

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 $ %
GRADUATE NON‐RESIDENT

Engineering
Professional 28,260 29,658 1,398 4.9%
Pre‐candidate 27,804 29,180 1,376 4.9%

Environment and Sustainability 25,400 26,657 1,257 4.9%
Information   26,228 27,526 1,298 4.9%
Kinesiology 28,655 30,073 1,418 4.9%
Law
Juris Doctor 34,859 36,247 1,388 4.0%
Master's in Advanced Corporate Law 46,966 46,966 0 0.0%

Literature, Science & the Arts 26,228 27,526 1,298 4.9%
Medicine
M.D. 23,404 24,101 697 3.0%
Master's of Health Professions Education 10,522 10,833 311 3.0%
Pre‐candidate 26,282 27,582 1,300 4.9%

Music, Theatre and Dance
M.M. and Spec.M. 27,100 28,441 1,341 4.9%
M.A., M.F.A., and Pre‐candidate 26,755 28,079 1,324 4.9%

Nursing 27,057 28,396 1,339 4.9%
Pharmacy
Pharm.D. 20,143 21,140 997 4.9%
Pre‐candidate 26,228 27,526 1,298 4.9%

Public Health 26,708 28,030 1,322 4.9%
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy  26,993 28,329 1,336 4.9%
Rackham Interdepartmental Programs 26,228 27,526 1,298 4.9%
Social Work 24,986 26,222 1,236 4.9%

*

Proposed Change in Tuition 
and All Required Fees

Rates per term include $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; $209.74 Health Service Fee; $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; $11.19 
Central Student Government Fee; $8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; a $1.50 School/College Government Fee.  A $500.00 International Fee is assessed to all enrolled students with F or J visa status. 
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The University of Michigan ‐ Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

Current Tuition & Required 
Fees Per Term

Proposed Tuition & 
Required Fees Per Term*

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 $ %
GRADUATE CANDIDATE

A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning $7,160 $7,514 $354 4.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 7,475 7,845 370 4.9%
Dentistry 7,129 7,481 352 4.9%
Education 7,226 7,583 357 4.9%
Engineering
D.Eng. 10,387 10,901 514 4.9%
Ph.D. 8,560 8,983 423 4.9%

Environment and Sustainability 7,002 7,348 346 4.9%
Information 7,090 7,440 350 4.9%
Kinesiology 7,090 7,440 350 4.9%
Law 8,615 9,041 426 4.9%
Literature, Science & the Arts 7,090 7,440 350 4.9%
Medicine 7,242 7,600 358 4.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance
A.Mus.D. 8,764 9,197 433 4.9%
Ph.D. 7,226 7,583 357 4.9%

Nursing 7,226 7,583 357 4.9%
Pharmacy 7,090 7,440 350 4.9%
Public Health 7,220 7,577 357 4.9%
Rackham Interdepartmental Programs 7,090 7,440 350 4.9%

*

Proposed Change in Tuition 
and All Required Fees

Rates per term include $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; $209.74 Health Service Fee; $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; $11.19 
Central Student Government Fee; $8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; a $1.50 School/College Government Fee.  A $500.00 International Fee is assessed to all enrolled students with F or J visa status. 

5



The University of Michigan ‐ Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

OTHER GRADUATE PROGRAMS
Current Tuition & 
Required Fees

Proposed Tuition & 
Required Fees

$ %

Stephen M. Ross School of Business: Executive MBA* Fall 2022 Cohort Fall 2023 Cohort
Resident $173,500 $178,500 $5,000 2.9%
Non‐Resident 178,500 183,500 5,000 2.8%

Stephen M. Ross School of Business: Summer 2023 ‐ 
Spring 2024 Cohort

Summer 2024 ‐ 
Spring 2025 Cohort

Master's of Management**
Resident $51,775 $54,030 $2,255 4.4%
Non‐Resident 56,775 59,030 2,255 4.0%

Master's of Supply Chain Management**
Resident $55,430 $57,830 $2,400 4.3%
Non‐Resident 60,430 62,830 2,400 4.0%

Resident $59,478 $62,040 $2,562 4.3%
Non‐Resident 64,478 67,040 2,562 4.0%

Stephen M. Ross School of Business: Weekend MBA*** Fall 2022 Rate per 
Credit Hour

Fall 2023 Rate per 
Credit Hour

Resident $2,326 $2,401 $75 3.2%
Non‐Resident 2,501 2,576 75 3.0%

*

**

*** In addition to the rates per credit hour, students will also be assessed the following fees for each term of enrollment:  $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; $80.00 
Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; $11.19 Central Student Government Fee; $8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; 
$1.50 School/College Government Fee; and for enrolled students with an F or J visa status, a $500.00 International Fee per term will also apply. 

Proposed Change in Tuition and 
All Required Fees*

Includes tuition and fees for accommodations, meals, books, course materials, and other miscellaneous items over the length of the program, as well as the following fees:  
$185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; $11.19 Central Student 
Government Fee; $8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; $1.50 School/College Government Fee; and for enrolled students with an F or J visa status, a $500.00 International Fee 
per term will also apply.
Rates per term include the following fees:  $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; $209.74 Health Service Fee; $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and 
Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; $11.19 Central Student Government Fee; $8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; $1.50 School/College Government Fee; and for 
enrolled students with an F or J visa status, a $500.00 International Fee per term will also apply.

 Master's of Business Analytics**
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The University of Michigan ‐ Ann Arbor
Tuition and Fees Schedule

ONLINE EDUCATION*
Current Tuition & 
Required Fees

Proposed Tuition & 
Required Fees

Per Term*** Per Term***
Fall 2022 Fall 2023 $ %

GRADUATE ONLINE RESIDENT
Stephen M. Ross School of Business $11,964 $12,222 $258 2.2%
Engineering Distance Learning 9,150 9,150 0 0.0%
Engineering Global Aerospace Leadership 12,681 12,063 ‐618 ‐4.9%
Information** 6,387 6,681 294 4.6%
Medicine** 8,733 9,141 408 4.7%
Public Health** 6,573 6,879 306 4.7%
Social Work** 10,377 10,869 492 4.7%

GRADUATE ONLINE NON‐RESIDENT
Stephen M. Ross School of Business $13,014 $13,272 $258 2.0%
Engineering Distance Learning 10,026 10,026 0 0.0%
Engineering Global Aerospace Leadership 13,761 13,089 ‐672 ‐4.9%
Information** 8,397 8,793 396 4.7%
Medicine** 17,499 18,339 840 4.8%
Public Health** 7,215 7,551 336 4.7%
Social Work** 16,563 17,355 792 4.8%

*

**

*** Rates per term include the following fees:  $185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; $80.00 Registration Fee; $65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports 
Facility Improvement Fee; $11.19 Central Student Government Fee; $8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; $1.50 School/College Government Fee; and for enrolled 
students with an F or J visa status, a $500.00 International Fee per term will also apply.

All tuition and fees presented assume six credit hours per term.  Actual credit hours will vary by program and student.

Proposed Change in Tuition 
and All Required Fees

Tuition increase on a per credit hour basis is 4.9%.  The tuition and fee increase stated at six credit hours per term may vary slightly.

7


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

